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Special Educational Needs and Disability (SEND) 
Contacts and Responsibilities 

This document should be viewed in conjunction with the SEND Policy and Information Report: 
https://woacademy.co.uk/our-academy/policies 

 
 

Last updated: July 2025 
 

Academy roles 
Role Designated person Contact Details 
SENCO 
 

Jo Locke Joanna.locke@woacademy.co.uk 
 

Principal 
 

Leigh Moore Leigh.moore@woacademy.co.uk 
 

SEND Governor 
 

Steve Hadley shadley@thefourstonesmat.co.uk 
 

Other senior leader with 
responsibility for SEND 

Simon Bowler  Simon.bowler@woacademy.co.uk 
 

Pastoral support lead 
 

Simon Bowler  Simon.bowler@woacademy.co.uk 
 

Designated safeguarding 
lead 
 

Craig Smith Craig.smith@woacademy.co.uk 
 

Designated teacher for 
looked after children 

Jo Locke Joanna.locke@woacademy.co.uk 
 

Mental Health Lead Craig Smith 
Jenny Holford 

Craig.smith@woacademy.co.uk 
Jenny.holford@woacademy.co.uk 

External agencies 
Role Information Contact Details 
Educational Psychologist Zoe Capper Zoe1_capper@sandwell.gov.uk 
Local SEND Information & 
Support Services 

Sandwell SEN SEND 
Adviser: Vacant  

moira_tallents@sandwell.gov.uk 
 

Local Authority SEN Team SandwellSEN Case 
Worker: Sharnjit Pabla 

Sharnjit_Pabla@sandwell.gov.uk 

Inclusion Support SEMH 
Advisory Service 

Jenny Caddick Jenny_caddick@sandwell.gov.uk 

Inclusion Support 
Complex 
Communications and 
Autism Team 

Dave Pearce  David_Pearce@sandwell.gov.uk  

Inclusion Support 
Hearing Impaired 

Fiona Patterson Fiona_patterson@sandwell.gov.uk 
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Inclusion Support, 
Visual Impaired 
 

Jessica Foggarty Jessica_fogart@sandwell.gov.uk 

Inclusion Support 
Learning 

Shantelle Sturridge 
 
Dawn Dovey 

Shantelle_sturridge@sandwell.gov.uk 

 
Dawn_Dovey@sandwell.gov.uk (Maternity 
Cover) 

Speech and Language 
Therapy 

Aisha Siddeeqa  aisha.siddeeqa@nhs.net  

 
IPSEA Independent Provider of 

Special education Advice  
https://www.ipsea.org.uk/ 

Council for Disabled 
Children 

Advice & resources for 
professionals and parents 

https://councilfordisabledchildren.org.uk/ 
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